explained that this request is requested each year in anticipation of taxes:

Resolution #1
Be it resolved by the Coos County Delegation duly convened on this twenty-eighth day of October,
2024, that since the monies in the treasury of the County of CoOs are insufficient to meet the demands
upon the same and the sum of Eleven Million Dollars ($11,000,000) being the proiected amount
necessary for the purpose of operating the county for the Fiscal Year 2025, the Coos County Treasurer
is hereby authorized to borrow up to $11,000,000 upon order of the County Commissioners pursuant
to RSA 29:8.

A motion was made by Representative Tiemey, seconded by Representative Durkin to approve